SCA131A- Switch Output Type Tilt Switch
SPECIFICATIONS
Item No.：SCA131A
Description：Switch Output Type Tilt Switch
Production implementation standard reference
● Enterprise quality system standards: ISO9001: 2008 standard (certification number: 128101)
● Tilt sensor production standards: GB / T 191 SJ 20873-2003 inclinometer general specification of Level
●The Academy of metrology and quality inspection Calibrated in accordance to: JJF1119-2004 Electronic

/ fire truck / aerial vehicles / bridge machine
SCA131A- Switch Output Type Tilt Switch
Ordering information:
E.g：SCA131A-P005：Single-axis/1 way/ positive direction output /0.5deg alarm
Note: 1) Different models with different color line function definition, please refer to ordering Information
description before ordering ;
2) The factory default alarm threshold: ± 2 ° (also can be customized according to customer requests), refer
to the ordering information;
3) The positive ,negative direction explanation :
(positive direction) usually the state normally open, exceeding the alarm threshold becomes normally
closed;
(negative direction) usually state normally closed, exceed the alarm threshold becomes normally open;
Technical Data:
Measuring rang ±15 °
Measuring axis X,Y
Resolution 0.01 °
Absolute accuracy 0.05 °
Long term stability 0.05
Zero
temperature coefficient
-40～85° ±0.006 °/℃
Sensitivity temperature
coefficient
-40～85° ≤100 ppm/℃
Power on time 0.1 S
Response time 0.2 s
EMC According to EN61000 and GBT17626
MTBF ≥50000 hours/times
Insulation Resistance ≥100M
Shockproof 100g@11ms、3Times/Axis(half sinusoid)
Anti-vibration 10grms、10～1000Hz
Protection glass IP67
Cables Standard 1M length、wearproof、grease proofing、wide temperature、
Shielded cables 4*0.4mm2
Weight 120g(without cable)
参数 条件 SCA126T-10 SCA126T-30 SCA126T-60 SCA126T-90 单位Parameters Conditions SCA131A-P015 Unit
SCA131A- Switch Output Type Tilt Switch
Electronic Characteristics
Power supply Standard 9 12、24 36 V
Alarm output current 500 mA
Working current No-load 40 mA